

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 4089/2006

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 15/07/2002 in LPA No.660/2002 read with Order dated 15.7.2002 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in First Appeal No.38 of 1998)

BHUSHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JABBAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master