

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10911/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005&15/07/2002 in FA No.
38/1998 & LPA No. 660/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHUSHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JABBAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pankaj Bala Verma,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the office report dated 5th February 2010 it
appears that the matter is ready for hearing.
Accordingly list it for final disposal.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER